
v±: 

JIJH28"'0 -12 0 5 PM 

t..,AS ;. ^_VOK.[> (J9d.2l 
ELLSVOXTH C ALVORD <19r>4) 

June 28. 2010 

ALVORD AND ALVORD 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

lOGO SfVENTEHNTH STREET, K W 

Su:7F .301 

WASHIKGTOH ri.C. 

20D36 

(202; 393-2266 

=AX (202) 3 9 3 - 2 1 5 6 

E-MA:L alvonllaw@aol com 

Mi«^MitiibiNSn«»inMBIMi9 

or r o [ ; N ' i n 
I'kiA.M A Its'" tR 

Chief 
Section of Administration 
Office of Proceedings 
Surface Transportation Board 
395 "E" Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20423 

Dear Section Chief: 

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 
11301(a) are two (2) copies of a Partial Termination and Release of Security 
Interest, dated as of June 28, 2010, a secondary document as defined in the 
Board's Rules for the Recordation of Documents. 

The enclosed document relates to the Security Agreement, Memoranda of 
which were previously filed with the Board under Recordation Number 28010 and 
28010-A, and the Series B Security Agreement, a Memorandum of which was 
filed under Recordation Number.28010-W. 

The name and address of the party to the enclosed document are: 

Secured Party: 

[Grantors: 

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas 
as Series B Subsidiary Collateral Agent 
60 Wall Street, 26th Floor 
NewYork. NY 10005 

The CIT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc. 
The CIT Group/Corporate Aviation, Inc. 
c/o CIT Group Inc. 
1 CIT Drive 
Livingston, New Jersey 07039] 



Chief, Section of Administration 
June 28,2010 
Pago 2 

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document 
IS. 

37 covered hopper cars: 32 within tho series NRI X 47507 - NRLX 4793H 
and 5 within the series NRLX 100006- NRLX 100032, as more partiailHrly 
set forth in the equipment schedule attached to the dooumont 

A short summary of the documeni to appear in the index is 

Partial Termination and Release of Security Interest. 

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of S41.00 payable to the order uf 
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee 

Kindly return stamped copies ofthe enclosed document to the 
undersigned. 

Very truly yours, 

Robert W. Alvord 

RWA/EML/bhs 
Enclosures 



(gCOmMlQWIWL^ W I D - Y M m 

JUN 2 8 '^0 -12 0 5 PM 

SURFACETfiANSPORTATiONfiOMlD 

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE QF SECURITY INTHREST 
Series B 

The undersigned, DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Scries R 
Subsidiar>' Collateral Agent (as defined in the Collateral Agreement described below) for the Series 
B Subsidiaiy Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), does hereby terminate, 
release and discharge the security interest held by it on that certain railroad equipment identified on 
Exhibit A allached hereto (the ''Released Equipment'"), without recourse, representation or warranty. 

Such security interest was granted pursuant to that certain Series B Collateral Agreement, 
dated as of December 10,2009 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise 
modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things. 
The CTT Group/Equipment Financing, Inc. and The CIT (jroup/Corporate Aviation, hic. 
(collectively, the "Grantors"), granted to the Collateral Agent (including any successor collaleral 
agent), for the benefit ofthe Secured Parties, a lien on, and security interest in, all ofits right, title 
and interest in, to and under, inter alia, ceriain of each such Grantor's railcars and other rolling 
stock, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, a Memorandum of which was recorded with the 
Surface Transportation Board under Recordation No. 28010-W. 

This instrument shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law ofthe State 
of-New York. 

This instrument is executed upon the express conditions that (a) nolhing herein contained 
shall be construed to release from the lien ofthe aforesaid Collateral Agreemenl or to impair said 
lien upon any property subject thereto, except the Released Equipment and (b) the foregoing release 
shall not apply to the proceeds ofthe disposition ofthe Released Equipment, which proceeds shall be 
subject to the lien ofthe aforesaid Collateral Agreement to tlie extent provided for therein. 

[Signature pages follow] 



DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY 
AMERICAS, 
as Collateral Agent 

By:. .^1 nuAuJ, 
^ 

Name; 

Title: VICE PRESIDENT 

Name: 

Title: 

6WIA4NOA-
ASSOCfATE 

NOTARY STATEMENT 

STATE OF NEW YORK 

County, 
, j ^ j j ^ --•' n . - ^ " " ~ T -̂ ^ , i.'w/onally appeared 

• ̂ '^—IJJifc^/q- A M A ^ . who acknowledged fceraselves 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereimto set my hand 

My commission expires: 
Notary Public ( J 



Exhibit A 

Thiity seven (37) 4750 cf. covered hopper cars, marked and numbered as follows: 

1 
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29 
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37 

Mark 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX . 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 
NRLX 

Number 
47507 
47513 
47515 
47526 
47533 
47558 
47563 
47569 
47645 
47655 
47663 
47664 
47672 
47690 
47691 
47698 
47718 
47719 
47728 
47730 
47756 
47780 
47781 
47797 
47799 
47804 
47806 
47812 
47819 
47932 
47936 
47938 
100006 
100009 
100021 
100023 
100032 

EIN 
156553 
156554 
156555 
156556 
156557 
156558 
156559 
156560 
166561 
156562 
156563 
156564 
156565 
156566 
156567 
156568 
156569 
156570 
156571 
156572 
156573 
156574 
156575 
156576 
156577 
156578 
156579 
156580 
156581 
156582 
156583 
156584 
156585 
156586 
156587 
156588 
156589 



CERTIFICATION 

I, Robert W. Alvord, attorney licensed to practice in the State of New York and the 
District of Columbia, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that I have compared the 
attached copy with the original thereof and have found the copy to be complete and 
identical in all respects to the original document, 

Dated: ...h .':$'.. J '̂̂ iS-
Robert W Alvord 


